

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)	
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
W15	Doas	1174
	- S⊶Office Use Only	No. S. S.



100267708741

01/08/15--01016--003 \*\*160.00

in Jacobson

FEB 17 2015

R. WHITE



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 21, 2015

JAMES C DEGELMAN 10818 DEARDEN CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL 32817

SUBJECT: CREIGHTON ENTERPRISES LLC

Ref. Number: W15000004174

We have received your document for CREIGHTON ENTERPRISES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II

(Huanges Made

Letter Number: 815A00001182

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations P.O. ROY 6397 Tallahassaa Florida 39314

15 FEB 11 AM IO: 00

15 FEB 11 AM IO: 00

PURE AU OF COMMERCIAL INFORMATION SERVICES

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJI	ECT: CREIGHTON 1310 "LLC"	
	Name of Lin	nited Liability Company
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) ar	re submitted for filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this m	atter to the following:
	JAMES C. DEGELMAN	
		Name of Person
	CREIGHTON 1310 "LLC"	
		Firm/Company
	10818 Dearden Circle	
		Address
	Orlando, Florida 32817	
		ity/State and Zip Code
<u> jd</u>	rosewood@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:
Jame	s Degelman at (	
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:	
┇\$125.0	00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (E. 7)

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	15 FEB I I FH 12: 49
CREIGHTON 1310 "LLC"	The time of his to the first
(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1310 Fairview Ave Winter Park, Fla. 32789	1310 Fairview Ave Winter Park, Fla. 32789
another business entity with an active Florida registratio  The name and the Florida street address of the registered  Paula Richardson	l agent are:
Name	
10818 Dearden Circle	
Florida street address (P.O. Box	x NOT acceptable)
Orlando	FL 32817
City	Zip
the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accep capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the ob	rvice of process for the above stated limited liability company a of the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance digations of my position as registered agent as provided for in other 605, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

<u> </u>	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager AMBR / MGR	
AMBH / MGH	James C. Degelman
	1310 Fairview Ave
	Winter Park, Fla 32789
AMBR / MGR	P. Richardson
	10818 Dearden Circle
	Orlando, Fla. 32817
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(I lea amach mara (Sanarana)	
(Use attachment if necessary)  E.V: Effective date if other than the date.	te of filing. Date of Filing (OPTIONAL)
EV: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be s	te of filing: Date of Filing . (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
E V: Effective date, if other than the datective date is listed, the date must be s	
E V: Effective date, if other than the datective date is listed, the date must be so of filing.)	
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.)	
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat fective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat	
EV: Effective date, if other than the datective date is listed, the date must be sof filing.) EVI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be so of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be so of filing.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a m	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
E V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be so of filing.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a machine (In accordance with section 6)	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or  S. D.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be so of filing.)  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a macondance with section 6 constitutes an affirmation unconstitutes are signature.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or  Solvey Company to the period of a member.  Solvey Company to the execution of this document der the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
E V: Effective date, if other than the date ective date is listed, the date must be spot filing.)  E VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a m  (In accordance with section 6 constitutes an affirmation uncl am aware that any false info	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or  S. D.
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a m  (In accordance with section 6 constitutes an affirmation uncl am aware that any false info	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or an authorized representative of a member.  505.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document der the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. Formation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)